Cheer Coaches:

I thought I would give you some general information about where we are
located and the schedule for events. Some of this is repeat information, but
there are some added details. The warmup schedule will be attached to this
email.

The CHS Activity Center address is 101 John P. Cowan Street.

The activity center is located north of the football and baseball fields.

Fans-Online- tickets only to enter the facility, no tickets will be
available to purchase at the facility.

Playoff passes from OSSAA will be the only ones allowed.
Those are also online now, so no paper tickets/passes will be

allowed.

Check-in times are listed on the warmup schedule.

You may arrive before your check-in time, but note there will be limited
seating for teams since we will have divisions going all day long.

Please do not allow fans to arrive and take up a large section during a
division in which you do not compete. Every fan/parent should have the
opportunity to watch their cheerleader perform, and other fans/teams
arriving early should not be an issue for that to occur.
Awards between divisions!! We will be doing awards after each division,
so there will be two regional champions and regional runners-up per
class.
For awards, we ask that all teams remain in the stands while the
announcement of those moving on to state, along with the regional runner-up
and regional champion, is announced. We will bring your plaques to you in
the stands.

Class 4A-1 start time is 11:00 A.M.

Class 4A-2 start time 1s 12:15 P.M.
Class 5A-I start time 1s 1:30 P.M.
Class SA-II start time 1s 2:45 P.M.

MUSIC- If you have music during your performance, please have
your phone or device on airplane mode. We will have a cord to plug into the



sound system, but it will be like a headphone jack for iPhone- so any
adaptors you may need, need to be brought to the announcer’s table before
your team takes the floor (preferably while your team is on deck). Please
note that you or your designated person are responsible for starting and
stopping all music.

The Check-In Table for all teams- is located on the back side of the
Activity center at the bottom level. Teams should be dropped off behind
(North side) of the activity center. Bus parking will be available all around
the activity center. There should be plenty of parking for everyone.

Please go to the check-in at your designated time, where you will receive
any preordered t-shirts, drop off your stunt review, and any other
information for the day. Each team will have a host that will escort them to
the facilities for stretching, then on to the practice gym. Please be aware
Chickasha Schools will not be responsible for items left in the gyms or
warmup areas.

Teams will enter the gym floor facing the north. You may exit on the

opposite side you entered.

If you have any questions or wish to order shirts, you may contact me @

405-641-2644, or email- lturner@chickasha.k12.ok.us

Thank you for your time, and GOOD LUCK! Take State!

Lisa Turner
Chickasha Cheer Coach


mailto:lturner@chickasha.k12.ok.us
mailto:lturner@chickasha.k12.ok.us

Plainview
Washington
Westville
Weatherford
Kingfisher
Cushing
Pauls Valley
Stigler
Metro Christian

Sulphur
Crossings Christian
Bristow
Sallisaw
Heritage Hall
Mcloud
HillDale
Miami
Wagoner
Eufaula

Coweta
Tahlequah
Newcastle
Chickasha
Blanchard
Claremore

Glenpool

Collinsville
Pryor
Ada
Bishop McGuinness
Clinton
Tuttle
Grove

12:30 12:50 1:05 1:10 1:15 1:30
12:35 12:55 1:10 1:15 1:20 1:35
12:40 1:00 1:15 1:20 1:25 1:40
12:45 1:05 1:20 1:25 1:30 1:45
12:50 1:10 1:25 1:30 1:35 1:50
12:55 1:15 1:30 1:35 1:40 1:55
1:00 1:20 1:35 1:40 1:45 2:00
S ClsssAd
1:45 2:05 2:20 2:25 2:30 2:45
1:50 2:10 2:25 2:30 2:35 2:50
1:55 2:15 2:30 2:35 2:40 2:55
2:00 2:20 2:35 2:40 2:45 3:00
2:05 2:25 2:40 2:45 2:50 3:05
2:10 2:30 2:45 2:50 2:55 3:10
2:15 2:35 2:50 2:55 3:00 3:15

10:00
10:05
10:10
10:15
10:20
10:25
10:30
10:35
10:40

11:15
11:20
11:25
11:30
11:35
11:40
11:45
11:50
11:55
12:00

10:20
10:25
10:30
10:35
10:40
10:45
10:50
10:55
11:00

11:35
11:40
11:45
11:50
11:55
12:00
12:05
12:10
12:15
12:20

10:35
10:40
10:45
10:50
10:55
11:00
11:05
11:10
11:15

11:50
11:55
12:00
12:05
12:10
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:30
12:35

10:40
10:45
10:50
10:55
11:00
11:05
11:10
11:15
11:20

11:55
12:00
12:05
12:10
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:30
12:35
12:40

10:45
10:50
10:55
11:00
11:05
11:10
11:15
11:20
11:25

12:00
12:05
12:10
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:30
12:35
12:40
12:45

11:00
11:05
11:10
11:15
11:20
11:25
11:30
11:35
11:40

12:15
12:20
12:25
12:30
12:35
12:40
12:45
12:50
12:55

1:00






