Cheer Coaches:

I thought I would give you some general information about where we are located and the schedule for events. Some of this is repeat information, but there are some added details. The warmup schedule will be attached to this email.

The CHS Activity Center address is 101 John P. Cowan Street. The activity center is located north of the football and baseball fields.

Fans-Online- tickets only to enter the facility, no tickets will be available to purchase at the facility.

Playoff passes from OSSAA will be the only ones allowed. Those are also online now, so no paper tickets/passes will be allowed.

Check-in times are listed on the warmup schedule.

You may arrive before your check-in time, but note there will be limited seating for teams since we will have divisions going all day long. Please do not allow fans to arrive and take up a large section during a division in which you do not compete. Every fan/parent should have the opportunity to watch their cheerleader perform, and other fans/teams arriving early should not be an issue for that to occur.

Awards between divisions!! We will be doing awards after each division, so there will be two regional champions and regional runners-up per class.

For awards, we ask that all teams remain in the stands while the announcement of those moving on to state, along with the regional runner-up and regional champion, is announced. We will bring your plaques to you in the stands.

Class 4A-I start time is 11:00 A.M.

Class 4A-2 start time is 12:15 P.M.

Class 5A-I start time is 1:30 P.M.

Class 5A-II start time is 2:45 P.M.

MUSIC- If you have music during your performance, please have your phone or device on airplane mode. We will have a cord to plug into the

sound system, but it will be like a headphone jack for iPhone- so any adaptors you may need, need to be brought to the announcer's table before your team takes the floor (preferably while your team is on deck). Please note that you or your designated person are responsible for starting and stopping all music.

The Check-In Table for all teams- is located on the back side of the Activity center at the bottom level. Teams should be dropped off behind (North side) of the activity center. Bus parking will be available all around the activity center. There should be plenty of parking for everyone.

Please go to the check-in at your designated time, where you will receive any preordered t-shirts, drop off your stunt review, and any other information for the day. Each team will have a host that will escort them to the facilities for stretching, then on to the practice gym. Please be aware Chickasha Schools will not be responsible for items left in the gyms or warmup areas.

Teams will enter the gym floor facing the north. You may exit on the opposite side you entered.

If you have any questions or wish to order shirts, you may contact me @ 405-641-2644, or email- <u>lturner@chickasha.k12.ok.us</u>

Thank you for your time, and GOOD LUCK! Take State!

Lisa Turner Chickasha Cheer Coach

Class 4A-1	Check in-time	Stretch	Warmup mat A	Warmup mat B- 5 minutes	Warmup mat- C-5min. full floor	Perform (approximate)
Plainview	10:00	10:20	10:35	10:40	10:45	11:00
Washington	10:05	10:25	10:40	10:45	10:50	11:05
Westville	10:10	10:30	10:45	10:50	10:55	11:10
Weatherford	10:15	10:35	10:50	10:55	11:00	11:15
Kingfisher	10:20	10:40	10:55	11:00	11:05	11:20
Cushing	10:25	10:45	11:00	11:05	11:10	11:25
Pauls Valley	10:30	10:50	11:05	11:10	11:15	11:30
Stigler	10:35	10:55	11:10	11:15	11:20	11:35
Metro Christian	10:40	11:00	11:15	11:20	11:25	11:40
Class 4A-II						
Sulphur	11:15	11:35	11:50	11:55	12:00	12:15
Crossings Christian	11:20	11:40	11:55	12:00	12:05	12:20
Bristow	11:25	11:45	12:00	12:05	12:10	12:25
Sallisaw	11:30	11:50	12:05	12:10	12:15	12:30
Heritage Hall	11:35	11:55	12:10	12:15	12:20	12:35
Mcloud	11:40	12:00	12:15	12:20	12:25	12:40
HillDale	11:45	12:05	12:20	12:25	12:30	12:45
Miami	11:50	12:10	12:25	12:30	12:35	12:50
Wagoner	11:55	12:15	12:30	12:35	12:40	12:55
Eufaula	12:00	12:20	12:35	12:40	12:45	1:00
Class 5A-1	10.00	10 50	4.05	4.40		1.00
Coweta	12:30	12:50	1:05	1:10	1:15	1:30
Tahlequah	12:35	12:55	1:10	1:15	1:20	1:35
Newcastle	12:40	1:00	1:15	1:20	1:25	1:40
Chickasha	12:45	1:05	1:20	1:25	1:30	1:45
Blanchard	12:50	1:10	1:25	1:30	1:35	1:50
Claremore	12:55	1:15	1:30	1:35	1:40	1:55
Glenpool	1:00	1:20	1:35	1:40	1:45	2:00
Class 5A-II						
Collinsville	1:45	2:05	2:20	2:25	2:30	2:45
Pryor	1:50	2:10	2:25	2:30	2:35	2:50
Ada	1:55	2:15	2:30	2:35	2:40	2:55
Bishop McGuinness	2:00	2:20	2:35	2:40	2:45	3:00
Clinton	2:05	2:25	2:40	2:45	2:50	3:05
Tuttle	2:10	2:30	2:45	2:50	2:55	3:10
Grove	2:15	2:35	2:50	2:55	3:00	3:15